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Form" P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
Please Read
 

Application And
 BU ON 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 Permit Number: 090007 

This is to certify that WGM--EJ.1".iC/DmniPoint 

(Jhas permission to ~ Co::-JoCgJiQ~fwiLe1e.ss comm 

AT _ 81 NORTHPORT~_d ~ _ 40-1 --AOO5-0S1-----------------------------­

provided that the person or persons, fi .ing this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma es of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and us res, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such informat~io::..:...;n"'-.__

I 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

(j 7! ~ , J n 

lTV r:: D' "-i P' :lj':f~~ ~ :;Y."J _ 
Depa tINam~-. l ... ,. ""~'E~ALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD I Director - BUilding & Inspe / 1 S~~I ces ( 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0007 

Issue Date: 

JIJ2/09 

CBL: 

401 A005081 

81 NORTHPORT DR 

Location of Construction: 

WGMEINC 

Owner Name: 7 I 

10706 BEAVER DAM RD 

Owner Address: Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

OmniPoint Communications 100 Cambridge St.,Suite 2200 Boston 

Contractor Address: 

6174568184 

Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Past Use: 

Radio Tower 

Proposed Use: 

Radio Tower - Co-location of 
wireless communications facility on 
and next to an existing 230' tower, 
including without limitation, 
antennas, coaxial cables and radio 
('nTnTnllnl('~tinnll pn"lnTnpnt ('~hlnptc 

I
Phone: Permit Type: 

Radio/Telecommunications Equipment 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$545.00 $45,000.00 4 

FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved 

o Denied 

Signature: 

TypeJIB 

~-i200.3 

INSPECTION: 

Use Group: (3 

Signature:~ - I //.:1109 
Proposed Project Description: 

Co-location of wireless communications facility on & next to an existing 
230' tower, including without limitation, antennas, coaxial cables and radio 
communications equipment cabinets within the existing fenced compound 

Action: IJ Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

ldobson 01/02/2009 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work. . 

.-----------_._--~---.... 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

~toric Preservation 

f\t'Not in District or Landmark 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

D Approved w/Conditions 

[JOe.ied Q 
Date: ----:Jl 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for"work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized" representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 

such permit. 

DATE PHONEADDRESSSIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 

DATE PHONERESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE 



_'SUl~-117~ , Application for EpxemlPtidonMfro.m Site Plan Review') ()oe:;,/- , 
!J. l. . ':: . art an, alne ,~"~ () (, .'\ ) 
:)0, ."'':'-. ! Department of Planning and Urban Development, Planning Division and Planning ]~oard v);ii~

/>Ol(fl '"~<:J U \r --r:
 
~ G" ~ 0 tv""-V\ '. tAJ\-:1 tV) £ .JJ~C
 

1. Applicant Information 1 . 2. Project Information 

OMIJ'I~ Co~YY1WW0At:~~~l . \ I~/D !__
 
tfoPf;~~wnlobel {;, t > vsJ.G.J ~ +tf L~)p~catl()l1 Dale
J 

\D Q C~W{ \Y'-~ qr-S~ 1.u> 0 - ---;--.------- ­
Mailing Address V Project Namc/Descriplion 

~C 1~ GrosS ~Y\ M B1~{£"Drf\.;t------'~b~r__ 
( ~rJ) c;~~t~n:l~rt / Ad4~ ~f:O~SO S-D8 ( 
\: Phone Fax Cell Assessor's Reference (Chart-Black-Lot) 

Description of Propo~ed Developme~: ~ Jl. \ 
Co -10 ~ I\ilQV\ j) ~ W~~ SS (~D'M.lY\ \J-.I'A \.L"Ab~ffuJ). ~ ~9J~~ 
6L.\~L-7:2J/+~CI :~ CUY\l\Mu.N\.ICA~e.-~
 
C~\?~ ~~~_-f't---=C-_lA/V'-_~--4- _
 

(Please Attach Sketch/Plan of ProposaJ! velopment)
 

Criteria for Exemptions: (See Section 14-523 (4) on page 2 of this application)
 

Applicant's Assessment Planning Division 
C'fes, No, N/A) Use Only 

a) \Xlithin Existing StlUcrures: No New Buildings, Demolitions 
or Additions 

b) Footprint Increase Less Than 500 sq, ft. 

c) No New Curb Cuts, Driveways, Parking rheas 

d) Curbs and Sidewalks in Sound Condition/Comply with ADA v 
e) No Additional Parking/No Traffic Increase 

f) No Known Stormwater Problems 

g) Sufficient Property Screening Exists 

h) Adequate Utilities 

Planning Division Use Only 

Exemption Granted 1-- Partial Exemption __ Exemption Denied __ 

JAN 1 4 2009 

Planner's Signature ~C~Jt....; t, ~)c.:-<~I-,l~ Date ~/)~ t) I J·ODc.,
,- ~ \ 

Original - Planning Division Copy - Inspections Division and Applicant 



Issue Date: Permit No: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
09-0007 401 A00508J389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Coustnlction: Owner Nante: Owner Address: Phone: 

81 NORTHPORT DR WGMEINC J0706 BEAVER DAM RD 

Husiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 

OmniPoint Communications 100 Cambridge St.,Suite 2200 Boston 6174568184 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Ilast Use: 

Radio Tower 

Phone: 

I 
Proposed Use: 

Radio Tower - Co-location of 
wireless communications facility on 
and next to an existing 230' tower, 
including without limitation, 
antennas, coaxial cables and radio 
rnrnrnllnir~tinnc pnllinrnpnt f'o:lhinptc 

Proposed Project Description: 

Co-location ofwlreless communications facility on & next to an existing 
230' tower, including without limitation, antennas, coaxial cables and radio 
communications equipment cabinets within the existing fenced compound 

Permit Type: 

Radio/Telecommunications Equipment 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$545.00 $45,000.00 4 

FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved INSPECTION: 

Type:o Denied Use Group: 

Signature: Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: C Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: jDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
ldobson 01/02/2009 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and o Shoreland o Variance 

Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, Q Wetland D Miscellaneous 

septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started o Flood Zone D Conditional Use 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building D Subdivision o Interpretation 
permit and stop all work.. 

o Site Plan C Approved 

1toric Preservation 

~Not in District or Landmark 

o Does Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

o Approved 

o Approved w/Conditions 

Maj D Minor D MM D o Denied Onenied q 
~ Date: Date: nate: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdictiori. In addition, if a permit for·work described in the applic·ation is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized· representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



General Building Permit Application
 

Location/Address of ConstructlOn: 81 Northport Drive
 

Total Square Footage of ProposccJ Structure/Area ISquare Footage of Lot
 849,040 sq. ft. 

.r\pplicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer" Telepbone:
 

Chart# Block# J~()t#
 

Tax .Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 

617-456-8184Name Omnipoint Communications, Inc. 
401 A 5081 

c/o Prince, Lobel, Glovsky & Tye, LLP 
Address Brian Grossman, 100 Cambridge St., Sui c 2200 

City, State & Zip Boston, MA 02114 

Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
\V'ork: $ 45,000 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

Name WGME, Inc. 

Address 81 Northport Drive C of 0 Fee: $ 75 

City, State & Zip Portland, ME 04103 545Total Fee: $ 

Wireless Communications Tower and Facility 

Ifvacant, what was the previolls lise? 
Proposed Specific use: Co-location of Wireless Communications Facility 

Is property part of a subdivision? No If yes, please name 

Project description: Co-location of wireless communications facility on and next to an existing 230' tower, including without 
limitation, antennas, coaxial cables and radio communications equipment cabinets within the existing fenced compound. 

Current legal use (i.e single family) 

: I (\ ~I ? JOOQ
VI. 'j 

---~Contractor's name: Prince Lobel Telecommunications Services Group, LLC 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2200 Address: 
: 

City, State & Zip Boston, MA 02114 ! 61.7-456-8000Telephone: 

Brian S. Grossman Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Telephone: 617-456-8184 

?-'Jailing address: Prince, Lobel, Glovsky & Tye, LLP, ]00 Cambridge St., Suite 2200, Boston, MA 021 14 



_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

________ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

Certificate of Design Application 
IJudson Design (jrour LLCFrom Designer: 

12/31 /()~Date: 

WGML PortlandJob Name: 

Address of Construction: S1 Northport Drive 

2003 International Building Code 
Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below: 

Building Code & Year 2003 IBC Use Group Classification (s) _ 

Type of Construction Wireless Communications Facility 

\"'\1ill the Structure have a Fire suppression system In l-\ccordance with Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRe _N_I_A 

Is the Structure mixed use? _N_/A If yes, separated or non separated or non separated (section 302.3) _N_/A 

Supervisory alarm System? __N_I_A Geotechnical/Soils report required? (See Section 1802.2) _N_IA _ 

_ 

_ 

Structural Design Calculations 

_______ Submitted for all structural members (I()(,.I -10(,11) 

Design Loads on Construction Documents (1(,(J3) 

Uniformly distributed floor live loads (7()(J.).11, IH(7) 

Floor Area Use Loads Shown NIA 

Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609) 

_N_/A Desih'll option utilizeu (lWIJ.I.I, IWI).6) 

__8_0_M_P_l-_I Basic wind speed (180lJ.3) 

__1._0 Building category and wind Importance ';actor'J" 
table 1604.5, 1609.5) 

__C Wind exposure category (1609.4) 

N/A _______ Internal pressure coeflicient (ASCl~ 7) 

__N_IA Component allu cladding rrcssures (I WlJ.I.I, 1601).6.2.2) 

Variable _______ Main force winu pressures (7W3.1.1, IWlJ.(1.2.1) 

Earth design data (1603.1.5, 1614-1623) 

_______ Design option utilized (1614.1) 

_______ Seismic use group ("Category") 

_______ Spectral responsc coefficicnts, St:>:; & SDI (1615.1) 

_______ Sitc class (J(.l5.1.5) 

_______ Live load reduction 

Roof live loads (1 W3. 1.2, I ('()7. 1I)
 

Roof snow loads (1(,03.7.3, IWR)
 

Ground snow load, Pg (I ('()X.2)
 

If Pg > 10 p5f, flat-roof snow loacllf
 

If Pg > 10 psf, snow exposure factor, G
 

If Pg > 10 psf, snow load importance factor'Ii'
 

Roof thermal factor, 0(160H.4)
 

Sloped roof snowIoacl'A.(lWH.4)
 

Seismic design category (161(,.1)
 

Basic seismic force resisting system (U1I7.6.2)
 

Response modification coefficlCllt, I<! anu
 

udlcction amplification factorCd (HlI7.6.2) 

_______ /\nalysis procedure (1(.16.6,1617.5) 

_______ Design base shear (1(,17.4, I(,J75.5.1) 

Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612) N/A 

_______ Floou I-Iazard area (1612.3) 

_______ Elevation of structure 

Other loads NIA
 

_______ Concentrated loads (IW7.4)
 

_______ Partition I~)adS (I ('()7.5)
 

_______ rvIlsc.loads (fable JW7.X, I(,(JUI.I, 1607.7,
 
1(,117.12,1(,07.13, ]6J(J, !(,11,2404 

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • f'oI1Iand, Maine 0410 J • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMJLE (207) 874-87 J6 • TTY (207) 874-8936 



Certificate of Design
 

December 30, 2008 
Date: 

Hudson Design Group LLC 
From: 

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: 

Omnipoint Communications Site 4PB-0288A WGME Portland, 81 Northport Dr. Portland ME 04103 

Sheet # T-1. C-1, A-1, S-1, S-2 and E-1 dated 12/29/08. 

I-lavc becn desi6'11cd and drawn up by the undersigned, a Tvlaine registered Architect / 
j/:ngineer according to the 2003 Intel11ational Building Code and local amendments. 

Signature: 

Title: 

Hudson Design Group LLC 
Firm: 

1600 Osgood S1. Building 20 North, Suite 2-101 

Address: 

North Andover MA 01845 

(978) 557-5553 
Phone: 

For )lion' information or to download this 1"0nll and other permit appli('alion~ Vlsit the inspections Hi"isioll 
. un our wehsite ai www.portl<lIHhnaiut:.gm 

Building Jnspccliolls DIvision • 3lN Congress Slreel • Portlonc/, Mainc 04 JO I • (207) 874·8703 • 1;J\CSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TJY (207) 874.8936 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0007 

Date Applied For: 

01/02/2009 

CBL: 

401 A005081 

Location of Construction: 

81 NORTHPORT DR 

Owner Name: 

WGMEINC 

Owner Address: 

10706 BEAVER DAM RD 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

OmniPoint Communications 

Contractor Address: 

100 Cambridge St.,Suite 2200 Boston 

Phone 

(617) 456-8184 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Radio/Telecommunications Equipment 

Proposed Use: 

Radio Tower - Co-location of wireless communications facility on 
and next to an existing.230' tower, including without limitation, 
antennas, coaxial cables and radio communications equipment 
cabinets within the existing fenced compound 

Proposed Project Description: 

Co-location ofwireless communications facility on & next to an 
existing 230' tower, including without limitation, antennas, coaxial 
cables and radio communications equipment cabinets within the 
existing fenced compound 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved 

Status: Approved with Conditions 

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal 

Reviewer: Chris Hanson 

Approval Date: 01/05/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Approval Date: 01/12/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Tower must be permanently and effectively grounded. 

2) Equipment must be installed in compliance with the manufacturer's specifications 

3) An inspection of the installation of the steel and concrete and structural bracing shall be conducted by a licensed engineer and 
his/her certification shall be submitted to this office stating compliance with the approved plans. 

Comments:
 

1/5/2009-mes: I made out a site plan review form for planning because of the new communication boxes on the ground. The existing
 
tower is legally nonconforming. WAIT FOR THE PLANNING SIGN OFF BEFORE ISSUING PERMIT>
 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date 

Signature of Inspections Official Date 

CBl: 401 A005081 Building Permit #: 09-0007 



Location/~-\.ddress of Construction: 81 Northport Drive 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area I Square Footage of Lot 849,040 sq. ft. 

Tax l-\.ssessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyec* Telephone: 

Chart# 
401 

Block# 
A 

J,ot# 
5081 Name Omnipoint Communications, Inc. 

c/o Prince, Lobel, Glovsky & Tye, LLP 

617-456-8184 

Address Brian Grossman, 100 Cambridge St., Suo e 2200 

City, State & Zip Boston, MA 02114 

Lessee/DB1-\. (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
Work: $ 45,000

Name WGME, Inc. 

Address 81 Northport Drive C of 0 Fee: $ 75 

City, State & Zip Portland, ME 04103 
Total Fee: $ 545 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) Wireless Communications Tower and Facility 

If vacant, what was the previous use? 
Proposed Specific use: Co-location of Wireless Communications Facility 

Is property part of a subdivision? No If yes, please name 
Project description: Co-location of wireless communications facility on and next to an existing 230' tower, including without 
limitation, antennas, coaxial cables and radio communications equipment cabinets within the existing fenced compound. 

J1 AH ,. r ?nna 
\,;

Contractor's name: Prince Lobel Telecommunications Services Group, LLC ---­
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2200 Address:
 

City, State & Zip Boston, MA 02114 617-456-8000
Telephone: 

Brian S. Grossman 617-456-8184\Vho should we contact when the permit is ready: Telephone: 

Mailing address: Prince, Lobel, GloYsky & Tye, LLP, 100 Cambridge St., Suite 2200, Boston, MA 02114 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning al)d Devel0ItJ1.\1'tt De2ar2009t 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or; to download coples of 
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at \\ww.po(rlanclmainq1ov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby ceruty that I am the ()wner ot record ot the named property, or that the owner ot record authonzes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

I Signature: ~ {~-= Date" (2(~Y 
This is noG permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 



--

Prince. Lobel, Glovsky &Tye LLP 
Attorneys at La'll 

Janelle Gaudino, legal Assistant 
Direct Dial: 617.456.8040 

100 Cambridge Street 
jgaudino@Princelobel.com 

Suite 2200 

Boston, MA 02114 

6174568000 Tel 

6174568100 Fax 

Prince Lobel com 

December 31, 2008 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Suzanne Hunt 
Code Enforcement Officer 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re: Building Permit Application 
Property Address: 81 Northport Drive, Portland, ME 04103 

Chart 401, Block A, Lot 5081 (the "Property") 
Applicant: Omnipoint Communications, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of T­

Mobile USA, Inc. (the"Applicant") 

Dear Ms. Hunt: 

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-referenced matter is a building permit application 
and site plans for the Applicant's proposed installation at the Property. Also enclosed is a check 
made payable to the City of Portland in the amount of five-hundred and forty-five dollars ($545.00) 
representing the building permit application fee. 

Kindly date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me, along with the building permit, 
in the FedEx envelope that is provided. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if any questions or concerns. 

Thank you for your anticipated assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

(:~~.~.-~s:d/j du;{)
 
Janelle G dino U 
~ ssistant to Brian S. Grossman 

Enclosures 

~ PRINCE ALOBEL AGLOVSKY & 



_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______ 

_______

Certificate of Design Application 
Hudson Design Group LLC From Designer: 

12/31/08Date: 

WGME Portland Job Name: 

Address of Construction: 81 Northport Drive 

2003 International Building Code 
Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below: 

Building Code & Year 2003 IBe Use Group Classification (s) ~__~ 

Type of Construction Wireless Communications Facility 

Will the Strucnue have a Fire suppression system in Accordance with Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRe _N_I_A 

Is the Structure mixed use? _N_/A If yes, separated or non separated or non separated (section 302.3) _N_I_A 

Supervisory alarm System? __N_I_A Geotechnical/Soils report required? (See Section 1802.2) _N_/A 

_ 

_ 

_ 

_ 

Structural Design Calculations 

_______ Submitted for all structural members (W().l -106.11) 

Design Loads on Construction Documents (100)) 

Uniformly distributed floor live loads (7003.11, 1R(7) 

Floor Area Use Loads Shown NIA 

Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609) 
N/A _______ Design option utilized (1609.11, I(90) 

Internal pressure coefficient (ASCI·: 7) 

__8_0_M_P~H Basic wind speed (1 H09.3) 

__1._0 Building category and wind importance /;actor'b}! 

__C 
table 1604.5, 1609.5) 

Wind exposure category (1609.4) 
N/A 

__N_I_A Component and cladding pressures (1609.1. \, 1W9A2.2) 

Variable _______ Main force wind pressures (701J.')' \.1, IW96.2.1) 

Earth design data (1603.1.5, 1614-1623) 

_______ Design option utilized (1014.1) 

_______ Seismic usc group ("Category") 

_______ Spectral response coefficients, ~1);& SDI (1615.1) 

_______ Site class (1615.1.5) 

Live load reduction
 

Roof live loads (1603.1.2,1607.11)
 

Roof snow loads (1(,03.7.3, lWR)
 

Ground snow load, Pg (160R.2)
 

If Pg > 10 psf, flat -roof snow load If
 

If Pg > 10 psf, snow exposure factor, (j
 

If Pg > 10 psf, snow load importance factor,L
 

Roof thermal factor, (j (I60RA)
 

Sloped roof snowload,pl' (lORA)
 

Seismic design category (\(110.3)
 

Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2) 

Response modificatioo coefficient,RJ aod 

deflection amplification factor(d (1617.6.2) 

_______ Analysis procedure (161().6, 1(d7.5) 

_______ Design base shear (101704,16175.5.1) 

Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612) N/A 

_______ Flood Hazard area (1612.3) 

_______ Elevation of structure 

Other loads NIA 

_______ Concentrated loads (100704) 

_______ Partition loads (lW7.5) 

_______ Misc.loads (fable loo7.R, 1607.0.1, 1007.7, 

1607.12,1607.13,1610,1011,2404 

Building Inspections Division· 389 Congress Street· Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 



Certificate of Design
 

December 30, 2008 
Date: 

Hudson Design Group LLC 
From: 

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: 

OmnipointCommunications Site 4PB-0288A WGME Portland, 81 Northport Dr. Portland ME 04103 

Sheet # T-1, C-1, A-1, S-1, S-2 and E-1 dated 12/29/08. 

Have been Jesigncd and drawn up by the undersigned, a ~Jaine registered Architect /
 
I ~ngineer according to the 2003 International Building Code and local amenJments.
 

Signature: f!df~~ 
'1<'1tle:	 Principal _ 

Hudson Design Group LLC 
Firm: 

1600 Osgood St. Building 20 North, Suite 2-101 

AdJress: 

North Andover MA 01845 

(978) 557-5553 
Phone: 

For ftlOl't.:' information or tu download this fonu and other permit applications visit the Inspection ...; Division 
on our website at www.porthfn.. maillc.~O\ 

Building Inspections Division· 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 0410 I • (207) 874--8703 • fACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • lTY (207) 874--8936 
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Prince. Lobel, Glov$ky &lye LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

Janelle Gaudino, Legal Assistant 

Direct Dial: 617.456.8040 

100 Cambridge Street 
jgaudino@PrinceLobel.com 

Suite 2200 

Boston, MA 02114 

617.456.8000 Tel 

617.456.8100 Fax 

PrinceLobel.com 

December 31 , 2008 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Suzanne Hunt 
Code Enforcement Officer 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re: Building Permit Application 
Property Address: 81 Northport Drive, Portland, ME 04103 

Chart 401, Block A, lot 5081 (the "Property") 
Applicant: Omnipoint Communications, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of T­

Mobile USA, Inc. (the "Applicant") 

Dear Ms. Hunt: 

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-referenced matter is a building permit application 
and site plans for the Applicant's proposed installation at the Property. Also enclosed is a check 
made payable to the City of Portland in the amount of five-hundred and forty-five dollars ($545.00) 
representing the building permit application fee.. 

Kindly date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me, along with the building permit, 
in the FedEx envelope that is provided. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if any questions or concerns. 

Thank you for your anticipated assistance. 

Enclosures 

~ PRINCE.lOBEl.GlOVSKY & lYE ~ 



City of Portland Map Output Page Page 1 of 1 

City of Portland 
GIS 

DISCLAIMER· This IS 

a product of the City of 
Portland MIS 
Department The data 
depicted here have been 
developed with 
cooperation from other 
federal, state and local 
agencies The City of 
Portland expressly 
disclaims responsibility 
for damages or liability 
that may arise from the 
use of this map 

Copyright 2007 
City of Portland 
389 Congress St. 
Portland, Maine 

04101 

http://172.16.0.75/servlet/com.esri.esrimap.Esrimap?ServiceName=arcmap&ClientVersion... 1/5/2009 



Prince, lobel, Glovsky & Tye llP 
Allorneys at low 

Janelle Gaudino, legal Assistant 
Direct Dial: 617.456.8040 

100 Cambridge Street 
jgoudino@PrinceLobel com 

Suite 2200 

Boslon, MA 02114 

617.456.8000 Tel 
617.456.8100 Fax 

Princelobel.com 

. December 31, 2008 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Suzanne Hunt 
Code Enforcement Officer 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re: Building Permit Application 
Property Address: 81 Northport Drive, Portland, ME 04103 

Chart 401, Block A, lot 5081 (the "Property") 
Applicant: Omnipoint Communications, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of T­

Mobile USA, Inc. (the "Applicant") 

Dear Ms. Hunt: 

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-referenced matter is a building permit application 
and site plans for the Applicant's proposed installation at the Property. Also enclosed is a check 
made payable to the City of Portland in the amount of five-hundred and forty-five dollars ($545.00) 
representing the building permit application fee .. 

Kindly date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me, along with the building permit, 
in the FedEx envelope that is provided. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if any questions or concerns. 

Thank you for your anticipated assistance. 

Enclosures 

o PRINCE .. lOBEl ..GLOVSKY & TYE ~ 


























